

RSA No. 617 of 2008

28.12.2016 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Nemo for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to
take current instructions from his client. Granted. List after
the ensuing winter vacation.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

28th December, 2016
(virender)