

**RSA No. 617 of 2008**

30.08.2019

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take latest instructions with regard to status of the parties, as the matter has come up for hearing after approximately three years. Prayer allowed. As prayed, list for hearing on **17<sup>th</sup> October, 2019**.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**August 30, 2019**  
(raman)