

RSA No.617 of 2008

17.10.2019 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. O.P. Negi,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks
and is granted four weeks' time to file *Vakalatnama*, as earlier
counsel, who was representing the respondent has now been
designated as Senior Advocate. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

17th October, 2019
(CS)