

13.8.2021

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Singh,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted
three weeks' time to file *Vakalatnama*. List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

13th August, 2021
(CS)