

Chet Ram vs. Deep Ram

RSA No. 617 of 2008

01.09.2022 Present:

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for
and is granted four weeks' further time to file Power of Attorney.
List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

1st September, 2022
(himani)