

Chet Ram Vs. Deep Ram

RSA No. 617 of 2008.

10.11.2022 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on 21st December, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

10th November, 2022.
(jai)