

Chet Ram Vs. Deep Ram

RSA No. 617 of 2008

16.08.2023	Present:	Mr. Digvijay Singh Thakur, Advocate, Proxy counsel for the appellant.
		Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Power of on behalf of sole respondent is awaited.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing Power of Attorney.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 16, 2023
(ravinder)