

Chet Ram Vs. Deep Ram

RSA No.617 of 2008

28.06.2024

Present: Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay
Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request, made by learned vice
counsel, appearing for the appellant, adjourned to
29.08.2024 for hearing.

June 28, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge